

## Office of the Sub Divisional Officer Raidighi Sub-Division

Civil Engineering Division No. – I SUNDARBAN DEVELOPMENT BOARD **DEPARTMENT OF SUNDARBAN AFFAIRS** 

(GOVERNMENT OF WEST BENGAL)

Memo No.: - 548/RAI/NIT/20-21

Dated: - 16/07/2020

## NOTICE INVITING TENDER NO. - 04 OF 2020-2021

Sealed application in plain paper is invited by the under signed for 07 (Seven) nos. works from the outside bonafide Contractor/Supplier having ability and sufficient experience in doing such type of work in Sundarban region under SDB, PWD, PHE, I & W Dte. AND Zilla Parishad (Eligibility criteria for issuing Tender Paper)

Last Date of receiving Application 30/07/2020 upto 14.00 hrs

Last Date of issue of Tender Form 04/08/2020 upto 16.00 hrs

Last Date & Time of dropping tender 10/08/2020 upto 14.00 hrs

Date & Time of opening tender 10/08/2020 upto 15.00 hrs

## **TERMS & CONDITIONS:**

- 1. The intending applicant should submit application along with copy of requisite credential, valid Pan Card, P. Tax, Trade License, IT Return etc. He/She shall have to produce the requisite documents at the time of verification.
- 2. Detailed list of works may be obtained from the office of the under signed and for any type of query contact at the office of the undersigned between 11.00 hrs to 15.00 hrs.
- 3. Rate should be quoted both in figures and words clearly in the schedule of item of works attached with the quotation papers. All corrections should be attested under the dated initial of the Signature. Over writing and erasing is not permitted.
- 4. The accepting authority of the Tender i.e. Executive Engineer, Civil Engineering Division No-I, Sundarban Development Board reserves the right to reject any or the entire Tender documents or distribute the work among more than one Tenderer without assigning any reason thereof.
- 5. Canvassing in connection with the Tender who will resort to canvassing will be liable to rejection.
- 6. Successful applicants will have to purchase tender paper as per rule of tender clause from the office of the Executive Engineer, Civil Engineering Division No-I, Sundarban Development Board
- 7.T.D.S., I.T. will be deducted as per rules applicable

Sub Divisional Oficer

Sub Divisional Oficer
Raidighi sub Division
Sundarban Development Board

Memo No.:548/1(8)/RAI/NIT/20-21 Dated: 16/07/2020

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to the :-

- 1. M.S & P.D., Sundarban Development Board, Mayukh (1st Floor), Salt Lake, Kolkata-91.
- 2. Chief Engineer, Sundarban Development Board, Mayukh (1st Floor), Salt Lake, Kolkata-91.
- 3. Superintending Engineer, S.D.P.C., S.D. Board, Mayukh (1st Floor), Salt Lake, Kolkata-91.
- 4. Executive Engineer, Civil Engineering Division No-I, S.D. Board.
- 5. Executive Engineer, Civil Engineering Division No-II/III/IV/SIDD, S.D. Board.
- 6. Sub Divisional Officer, Bishnupur Sub Division, Sundarban Development Board
- 7. Divisional Accounts Officer, CED No-I, S.D. Board.
- 8. Notice Board

(la)

**Sub Divisional Oficer**Raidighi sub Division
Sundarban Development Board